Date

5.1.25

12.1.25

19.1.25

26.1.25

2.2.25

9.2.25

16.2.25

23.2.25

2.3.25

9.3.25

16.3.25

23.3.25

30.3.25

Sermon Series Termcard January — April 2025

11am from 5" January

Spec Day

The Second Sunday of Christmas

First after Epiphany

Second after Epiphany

The Third Sunday of Epiphany

The Fourth Sunday of Epiphany

The Fourth Sunday before Lent

The Third Sunday before Lent

The Second Sunday before Lent

The Sunday next before Lent

The First Sunday of Lent

The Second Sunday of Lent

The Third Sunday of Lent

The Fourth Sunday of Lent

Series

Starting with Why

Moving from why to who

Who is your One?

Following Jesus:
Apprentice to Jesus

Formation: Be with Jesus

Formation: Become like
Him

The Practises: Do as He
did

Meeting God in Pain &
Suffering: A Rule of Life

Healing from Sin: Take up
your cross

Crafting a Rule of Life

Life Together

Reading

Luke 16: 19 - 28

John 1: 35 - 46

Luke 5: 18 - 26

tba

tba

Mark 1: 16 - 18

Romans 12: 2

Luke 6: 40

Mark 1: 35

Matthew 26: 36 - 39

Mark 2: 17

John 15:5-8

Mark 3:32 -35



