Sermon Series Termcard January – April 2025

11am from 5 th January			
<u>Date</u>	Spec Day	<u>Series</u>	Reading
5.1.25	The Second Sunday of Christmas	Starting with Why	Luke 16: 19 - 28
12.1.25	First after Epiphany	Moving from why to who	John 1: 35 - 46
19.1.25	Second after Epiphany	Who is your One?	Luke 5: 18 - 26
26.1.25	The Third Sunday of Epiphany		tba
2.2.25	The Fourth Sunday of Epiphany		tba
9.2.25	The Fourth Sunday before Lent	Following Jesus: Apprentice to Jesus	Mark 1: 16 - 18
16.2.25	The Third Sunday before Lent	Formation: Be with Jesus	Romans 12: 2
23.2.25	The Second Sunday before Lent	Formation: Become like Him	Luke 6: 40
2.3.25	The Sunday next before Lent	The Practises: Do as He did	Mark 1: 35
9.3.25	The First Sunday of Lent	Meeting God in Pain & Suffering: A Rule of Life	Matthew 26: 36 - 39
16.3.25	The Second Sunday of Lent	Healing from Sin: Take up your cross	Mark 2: 17
23.3.25	The Third Sunday of Lent	Crafting a Rule of Life	John 15: 5 - 8
30.3.25	The Fourth Sunday of Lent	Life Together	Mark 3: 32 - 35